RESULTS

Event Name
Date
Venue

Team Name

TEAM SCORES Boys

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
8th February 2026
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Leicestershire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire

Colour ) - : Total Position
Black 70 70 - 70 70 48 52 43 52 52 50 58 50 685 1
White 60 60 60 50 43 37 49 54 54 46 44 40 602 2
Green/W 50 50 40 60 48 44 38 38 37 54 38 38 535 3
Green 40 40 50 40 40 51 54 40 41 34 44 56 530 4




RESULTS Obstacle Relay Boys

Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13

Date 8th February 2026

Venue Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Team Colour Trial 1 Position Points

b Leicestershire Black 01:13.6 01:13.6 1 70
a Derbyshire White 01:16.6 01:16.6 2 60
c Lincolnshire Green/White 01:184 01:19.4 3 50
d Nettinghamshire Green 01:21.3 01:21.3 4 40




RESULTS 4 x1Lap Relay Boys

Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13

Date 8th February 2026

Venue Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Team Colour Trial 1 Position

b Leicestershire Black _ 00:47.4 1 70
a Derbyshire White 00:49.3 2 60
C Lincolnshire Green/White 00:49.5 3 50
d Nottinghamshire Green 00:54.3 4 40




RESULTS 4lLap Boys

Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
Date 8th February 2026
Venue Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Trial 1 Trial2 Position Points

88 Isaac Beresford Nottinghamshire 00:49.9 00:50.3 1 30
70 William Steele Leicestershire 00:51.4  00:50.8 2 28
74 Rocco Harper-Parsons Lincolnshire 00:50.4 00:51.3 3 26
63 Dylan Richards Leicestershire 00:51.5 00:52.8 4 24
52 Bobby Rushton Derhyshire 00:51.8 =5 21
27 Samuel Raine Nottinghamshire 00:51.8 =5 21
75 laxon Sang Lincolnshire 00:52.6 7 18

51 Jenson Wooley Derbyshire 00:55.4 8 16




RESULTS

Event Name

Date
Venue

8 Lap Paarlauf

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
8th February 2026
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Boys

[ U = N o

Leicestershire
Derbyshire
Notiinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Team Colour Trial1l Position
Black 01:42.3 1
White 01:43.9 2
Green 01:45.5 3
Green/White 01:47.1 i |

70
60
50
40




RESULTS

Event Na
Date
Venue

me

4 x2 Lap Relay

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
8th February 2026
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Boys

a a9 O o

Leicestershire
Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire

Team Cotour Triall Position
Black 01:36.6 1
Green/White 01:36.7 2
White 01:37.1 3
Green 01:43.5 4

70
60
50
40




RESULTS 2Lap Boys

Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13

Date 8th February 2026

Venue Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Bib No Namé Team Trial 1 Trial2  Position Points
49 Sam Attewell Derbyshire 00:23.4 00:23.0 1 30
73 Jude Hemmings Lincolnshire 00:23.6 00:231 2 28
62 Simi ldowu Leicestershire 00:23.9 00:24.2 3 26
85 Ethan Baxter Nottinghamshire 00:23.8 00:24.3 4 24
61 Stan Cawson Leicestershire 00:24.4 5 22
80 Ethan Sendall Lincolnshire 00:25.1 6 20
50 Felix Webber Derbyshire 00:25.2 7 18
91 lacob Butler Nottinghamshire 00:26.0 8 16




Date
Venue

89
53
65
80
54
82
76
66

RESULTS

Event Name

Max Gaille

Benjamin Barfoot
Riley Swift

Jason Unaigwe
Rupert Haslam
Joseph Mosely

Finley Tolliday

Dylan Tharnton lones

6 Lap

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
8th February 2026
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Trial1l  Position

Nottinghamshire 01:21.1 1
Derbyshire 01:21.2 =2
Leicestershire 01:21.2 =2
Nottinghamshire 01:22.1 4
Derbysttire 01:23.5 5
Lincolnshire 01:24.3 6
Lincolnshire 01:25.0 7
Leicestershire 01:26.5 8

Boys

Points
30

27

27

24
22

20

18

16




RESULTS

Event Name
Date
Venue

BibNo  Name

Shot

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13

8th February 2026
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Trial2

Trial3

Trial 4

Best

Position

Boys

64 Harry Caiver

50 Felix Webber

55 Benjamin Ruttle
95 Finn Greenhalgh
70 William Steele

79 Charlie Thompson
75 Jaxon Sang

85 Ethan Baxter

Trial 1
Leicestershire 11.73
Derbyshire 8.18
Derbyshire 8.07
Nottinghamshire 6.33
Leicestershire 7.90
Lincolnshire 6.67
Lineolnshire 7.41

Nottinghamshire 0.00

1121
8.65
8.40
0.00
6.00
6.46
6.53
7.38

12.77
8.87
7.34
8.28
0.00
7.67
7.26
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

12.77
8.87
8.40
8.28
7.90
7.67
7.41
7.38

o~ OO R W N

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16




RESULTS

Event Name
Date

Venue

Bib No ' Name

69 Theo Standring

53 Benjamin Barfoot

58 Christopher Devine
88 Isaac Beresford

66 Dylan Thornton Jones
74 Rocco Harper-Parsons
81 ‘Harry Cosford

91 Jacob Butler

Speed Bounce

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
8th February 2026
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Team Trial1l Position
Leicestershire 80 1
Derbyshire 75 2
Derbyshire 74 3
Nottinghamshire 73 4
Leicestershire 72 5
Lincolnshire 70 6
Lincolnshire 68 7

Nottinghamshire 68

Boys

Poinis
30
28
26
24
22
20
17
17




RESULTS Standing Long Jump Boys

Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13

Date 8th February 2026

Venue Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Bib No Name Trial 1 Triat 2 Trial 3 Triat 4 Best Position Points
73 Jude Hemmings Lincolnshire 2.25 2.38 2.34 241 2.41 1 30
61 Stan Cawson Leicestershire 201 2.24 2.25 2.13 2.25 2 28
49 Sam Attewell Derbyshire 1.95 2.06 0.00 2.086 2.06 3 26
76 Finley Tolliday Lincolnshire 0.00 1.96 1.92 1.92 1.96 4 24
68 Douglas Forsythe Leicestershire 1.85 1.92 0.00 1.87 1.92 5 22
52 Bobby Rushton Derbyshire 1.82 1.88 1.89 1.86 1.89 6 20}
87 Samuel Raine Nottinghamshire 175 1.68 1.76 1.85 1.85 7 18
92 Tyler Foley Nottinghamshire 1.84 1.84 1.83 0.00 1.84 8 16




RESULTS

Event Name
Date
Venue

Bib No Name
67 Jaden Phiri
65 Riley Swift
90 Jason Unaigwe
56 Qwen Watson
78 Brandon Fern
57 George Murcott
93 Yash Vaghela
77 Roman Epps

Standing Triple Jump

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13

8th February 2026
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Trial1l
Leicestershire 6.78
Leicestershire 6.50
Nottinghamshire 6.68
Derbyshire 5901
Lincolnshire 5.02
Derbyshire 524
Nottinghamshire 5.51
Lincolnshire 5.70

Triat2
6.81
6.50
6.34
6.12
6.00
5.44
5.41
5.64

Trial 3
7.20
6.96
6.64
593
5.98
5.74
5.72
5.52

Triald
7.40
6.72
6.61
6.00
5.91
570
0.00
5.62

7.40
6.96
6.68
6.12
6.00
5.74
5.72
5.70

Position

RO WU R WNE

Boys

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
i6




RESULTS

Event Name
Date
Venue

Vertical Jump

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
8th February 2026
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Boys

BibNo Name

89 Max Gaille

62 Simi ldowu

S84 Heath Thomas

51 Jenson Wooley

63 Dvytan Richards

80 Ethan Sendall

82 Joseph Mosely

59 Alexander Ganecki

Trial1 Trial2

Nottinghamshire 57 58
Leicestershire 58 59
Nottinghamshire 49 49
Derbyshire 47 48
Leicestershire 47 45
Lincolnshire 46 43
Lineolnshire 46 45

Derbyshire 44 42

Trial 3
61
57

47
45
46
42
44

58
49
50
47
45
45
43
43

Best
61
59
50
48
47
46
46
44

Position

o~ O U WN

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16




